

From: Foi Enquiries
Sent: 20 February 2019 15:16
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI-19-0176 - Bins, Tax and Misconduct
Attachments: V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 29 January 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

1. The total number of missed bin/waste collections, reported to the Council in each of the previous 5 complete years (13/14, 14/15, 15/16,16/17, and 17/18) and 18/19 to date.

2014 – 3,565
2015 – 4,844
2016 – 4,969
2017 – 8,682
2018 – 2,261

Please note that this contains trade waste collections as well as Domestic.

2. The total value of outstanding Council Tax, owed but not yet paid to Aberdeen City Council for the previous 5 complete financial years (13/14, 14/15, 15/16,16/17, and 17/18) and 18/19 to date.

The total outstanding for Council Tax (excluding water and waste water) as at 31 March 2019 is:

2013/14 - £2,835,196
2014/15 - £2,751,502
2015/16 - £3,240,240
2016/17 - £3,708,572
2017/18 - £4,420,129
2018/19 - £11,455,377

3. The total number of complaints of sexual misconduct or harassment made about Council employees in each of the previous 5 complete years (13/14, 14/15, 15/16,16/17, and 17/18) and 18/19 to date.

There have been 2 complaints in that 5 year period. Please note, numbers are based on our database of cases that went through official disciplinary, bullying and harassment, or gross misconduct procedures.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Access to Information Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Grant Webster | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3rd Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC